DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY
DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE
TRAFFIC REPORT
September 2020

Full Fare EZPASS EZPASS Car1 Car2 Car3 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle Special Wide Non Rev Total Revenue

Cars Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vehicles
9/1/2020 Tuesday 23,227 2,892 2,793 165 200 13 1,447 441 552 6,325 177 28 13 112 38,273
9/2/2020 Wednesday 23,696 2,925 2,898 167 264 4 1,475 424 576 6,211 167 35 10 85 38,852
9/3/2020 Thursday 29,049 2,917 2,775 215 285 10 1,561 481 616 6,341 168 34 17 84 44,469
9/4/2020 Friday 41,372 2,751 2,473 308 362 12 1,475 432 557 5,836 147 20 - 57 55,745
9/5/2020 Saturday 43,319 2,005 1,277 293 340 5 691 183 265 3,027 71 7 - 25 51,483
9/6/2020 Sunday 36,674 1,666 953 217 258 4 436 143 207 1,721 20 6 - 21 42,305
9/7/2020 Monday 42,559 1,509 1,106 202 269 5 493 187 194 2,207 42 13 - 35 48,786
9/8/2020 Tuesday 28,192 2,738 2,716 198 235 11 1,431 426 477 6,000 117 26 14 88 42,581
9/9/2020 Wednesday 22,735 2,804 2,827 178 230 8 1,535 427 584 6,432 159 42 18 134 37,979
9/10/2020 Thursday 23,358 2,848 2,753 170 289 13 1,501 460 578 6,134 166 36 17 94 38,323
9/11/2020 Friday 31,250 2,935 2,673 216 302 10 1,528 423 548 5,817 141 17 8 80 45,868
9/12/2020 Saturday 36,554 2,121 1,380 268 345 5 772 210 303 3,120 89 14 2 31 45,183
9/13/2020 Sunday 36,853 1,606 980 276 268 9 483 153 242 1,984 26 8 1 33 42,889
9/14/2020 Monday 24,355 2,717 2,738 166 267 7 1,387 417 494 5,696 107 26 10 77 38,387
9/15/2020 Tuesday 21,992 2,820 2,844 170 238 7 1,448 444 525 6,592 158 38 18 91 37,294
9/16/2020 Wednesday 21,680 2,826 2,890 169 234 5 1,510 387 581 6,363 178 30 15 125 36,868
9/17/2020 Thursday 24,387 2,922 2,829 206 302 11 1,534 420 548 6,161 172 22 12 77 39,526
9/18/2020 Friday 33,373 2,834 2,682 243 327 5 1,442 376 540 5,771 166 27 4 82 47,790
9/19/2020 Saturday 37,601 2,054 1,361 250 394 12 767 175 295 3,121 84 9 4 62 46,127
9/20/2020 Sunday 38,506 1,671 984 249 304 9 521 136 224 1,885 29 8 - 33 44,526
9/21/2020 Monday 25,024 2,623 2,714 189 266 8 1,428 399 489 5,750 117 27 10 71 39,044
9/22/2020 Tuesday 21,635 2,843 2,804 166 233 4 1,459 385 504 6,413 186 34 19 84 36,685
9/23/2020 Wednesday 22,825 2,844 2,877 171 275 8 1,456 419 506 6,363 163 35 15 82 37,957
9/24/2020 Thursday 26,891 2,893 2,860 217 324 4 1,560 418 604 6,225 159 27 18 70 42,200
9/25/2020 Friday 36,190 2,762 2,659 253 341 10 1,480 412 563 5,902 165 28 11 51 50,776
9/26/2020 Saturday 37,918 1,905 1,321 304 339 11 1,055 179 282 3,116 73 10 6 38 46,519
9/27/2020 Sunday 38,888 1,558 935 298 326 5 746 146 260 2,024 28 14 - 24 45,228
9/28/2020 Monday 26,309 2,616 2,632 199 252 3 1,693 424 516 5,684 96 26 11 53 40,461
9/29/2020 Tuesday 21,723 2,755 2,811 154 235 5 1,526 420 562 6,443 182 29 17 83 36,862
9/30/2020 Wednesday 22,600 2,881 2,799 182 285 8 1,547 359 564 6,437 170 24 7 87 37,863
September 2020 TOTAL 900,735 75,241 68,344 6,459 8,589 231 37,387 10,306 13,756 151,101 3,723 700 277 2,069 1,276,849
September 2019 TOTAL 1,064,590 110,663 95,120 6,066 7,923 230 35,643 14,925 12,707 135,902 3,286 676 242 2,093 1,487,973
(163,855) (35,422) (26,776) 393 666 1 1,744 (4,619) 1,049 15,199 437 24 35 (24) (211,124)
-15.4% -32.0% -28.1% 6.5% 8.4% 0.4% 4.9% -30.9% 8.3% 11.2% 13.3% 3.6% 14.5% -1.1% -14.2%




